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**Fund 601

**Appropriation 601025115.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025115.000 WATER SALARIES          0.00     26948.67

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

  /  /3724449 PAYROLL FUND 05/02/2016 37244          0.00       1410.20    -124787.02         0.00A Water Salaries          0.00

  /  /3726649 PAYROLL FUND 05/06/2016 37266          0.00       6496.78    -131283.80         0.00A Water Salaries          0.00

  /  /3741549 PAYROLL FUND 05/13/2016 37415          0.00       6012.55    -137296.35         0.00A Water Salaries          0.00

  /  /3745149 PAYROLL FUND 05/20/2016 37451          0.00       6066.06    -143362.41         0.00A Water Salaries          0.00

  /  /3748449 PAYROLL FUND 05/27/2016 37484          0.00       6963.08    -150325.49         0.00A Water Salaries          0.00

0.00 26948.670.00Appropriation # 601025115.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025115.000 0.00 26948.670.000.00

**Appropriation 601025121.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025121.000 WATER FICA          0.00      1564.33

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

  /  /3724449 PAYROLL FUND 05/02/2016 37244          0.00         87.45      -9304.06         0.00A Empr Liability FICA          0.00

  /  /3726649 PAYROLL FUND 05/06/2016 37266          0.00        376.17      -9680.23         0.00A Empr Liability FICA          0.00

  /  /3741549 PAYROLL FUND 05/13/2016 37415          0.00        346.14     -10026.37         0.00A Empr Liability FICA          0.00

  /  /3745149 PAYROLL FUND 05/20/2016 37451          0.00        349.47     -10375.84         0.00A Empr Liability FICA          0.00

  /  /3748449 PAYROLL FUND 05/27/2016 37484          0.00        405.10     -10780.94         0.00A Empr Liability FICA          0.00

0.00 1564.330.00Appropriation # 601025121.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025121.000 0.00 1564.330.000.00

**Appropriation 601025122.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025122.000 WATER MEDICARE          0.00       365.92

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00
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VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

  /  /3724449 PAYROLL FUND 05/02/2016 37244          0.00         20.46      -2176.24         0.00A Empr Liability Medicare          0.00

  /  /3726649 PAYROLL FUND 05/06/2016 37266          0.00         87.99      -2264.23         0.00A Empr Liability Medicare          0.00

  /  /3741549 PAYROLL FUND 05/13/2016 37415          0.00         80.97      -2345.20         0.00A Empr Liability Medicare          0.00

  /  /3745149 PAYROLL FUND 05/20/2016 37451          0.00         81.74      -2426.94         0.00A Empr Liability Medicare          0.00

  /  /3748449 PAYROLL FUND 05/27/2016 37484          0.00         94.76      -2521.70         0.00A Empr Liability Medicare          0.00

0.00 365.920.00Appropriation # 601025122.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025122.000 0.00 365.920.000.00

**Appropriation 601025123.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025123.000 WATER INPRS          0.00      3501.15

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

  /  /37272166 INPRS CIVIL 05/06/2016 37272          0.00        891.21     -22507.33         0.00A INPRS WATER 6581          0.00

  /  /37421166 INPRS CIVIL 05/13/2016 37421          0.00        822.46     -23329.79         0.00A INPRS WATER 6581          0.00

  /  /37457166 INPRS CIVIL 05/20/2016 37457          0.00        830.05     -24159.84         0.00A INPRS WATER 6581          0.00

  /  /37490166 INPRS CIVIL 05/27/2016 37490          0.00        957.43     -25117.27         0.00A INPRS WATER 6581          0.00

0.00 3501.150.00Appropriation # 601025123.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025123.000 0.00 3501.150.000.00

**Appropriation 601025124.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025124.000 WATER GROUP HEALTH          0.00      4224.60

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

04/14/201637440528 HUMANA INSURANCE

CO

05/16/2016 37440          0.00       4224.60     -15842.59         0.00A GROUP HEALTH          0.00195606502

0.00 4224.600.00Appropriation # 601025124.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025124.000 0.00 4224.600.000.00

**Appropriation 601025126.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025126.000 WATER LONGEVITY          0.00      -882.32

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00
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VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

  /  /3726649 PAYROLL FUND 05/06/2016 37266          0.00       -220.58     -25726.47         0.00A Water Longevity          0.00

  /  /3741549 PAYROLL FUND 05/13/2016 37415          0.00       -220.58     -25505.89         0.00A Water Longevity          0.00

  /  /3745149 PAYROLL FUND 05/20/2016 37451          0.00       -220.58     -25285.31         0.00A Water Longevity          0.00

  /  /3748449 PAYROLL FUND 05/27/2016 37484          0.00       -220.58     -25064.73         0.00A Water Longevity          0.00

0.00 -882.320.00Appropriation # 601025126.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025126.000 0.00 -882.320.000.00

**Appropriation 601025128.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025128.000 WATER GROUP DENTAL          0.00       336.89

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

05/15/201628778483 METLIFE GROUP

BENEFITS

05/18/2016 37466          0.00        336.89      -1866.16         0.00A GROUP DENTAL          0.005712390

0.00 336.890.00Appropriation # 601025128.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025128.000 0.00 336.890.000.00

**Appropriation 601025129.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025129.000 WATER GROUP SHORT/LONG TERM          0.00       171.70

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

04/30/201628773162 DEARBORN NATIONAL

LIFE INS CO

05/10/2016 37406          0.00        171.70       -893.39         0.00A WATER PORTION LIFE          0.00F007360

0.00 171.700.00Appropriation # 601025129.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025129.000 0.00 171.700.000.00

**Appropriation 601025213.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025213.000 WATER OFFICE SUPPLIES          0.00       134.73

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

03/25/201628769348 THE OFFICE SUPPLY

COMPANY

05/04/2016 37365          0.00         18.95      -1062.05         0.00A POST IT POP UP          0.00317282

04/05/201628769348 THE OFFICE SUPPLY

COMPANY

05/04/2016 37365          0.00        115.78      -1177.83         0.00A TONER, RIBBONS AND          0.00317371

0.00 134.730.00Appropriation # 601025213.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025213.000 0.00 134.730.000.00
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**Appropriation 601025225.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025225.000 WATER GASOLINE          0.00       458.95

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

05/05/201628785559 MAKOWSKY OIL-KEY OIL

CO

05/26/2016 37504          0.00        458.95      -1624.59         0.00A FUEL SPLIT          0.00195022

0.00 458.950.00Appropriation # 601025225.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025225.000 0.00 458.950.000.00

**Appropriation 601025300.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025300.000 WATER SALES TAX          0.00     11099.68

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

05/05/201637393450 INDIANA DEPT OF

REVENUE

05/05/2016 37393          0.00      11099.68     -56381.53         0.00A 4/1-4/30 Sales Tax          0.0016Z001668597

7

0.00 11099.680.00Appropriation # 601025300.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025300.000 0.00 11099.680.000.00

**Appropriation 601025301.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025301.000 WATER UTILITY RECEIPTS TAX          0.00      7000.00

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

04/20/201628774132 INDIANA DEPT OF

REVENUE

05/12/2016 37425          0.00       7000.00      -7000.00         0.00A 1st QUARTER 04/20/2016          0.001ST QUARTER

0.00 7000.000.00Appropriation # 601025301.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025301.000 0.00 7000.000.000.00

**Appropriation 601025313.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025313.000 WATER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES          0.00       540.55

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

04/28/201628753447 IUPPS 05/04/2016 37349          0.00        540.55       -540.55         0.00A LOCATES          0.0057740

0.00 540.550.00Appropriation # 601025313.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025313.000 0.00 540.550.000.00

**Appropriation 601025314.000
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TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025314.000 WATER CONSULTING SERVICES          0.00      7166.74

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

02/27/201628733549 THE MIRAZON GROUP 05/02/2016 37254          0.00        472.50      -1927.34         0.00A WATER PORTION          0.0034862

02/27/201628733549 THE MIRAZON GROUP 05/02/2016 37254          0.00         60.00      -1987.34         0.00A ROUTER          0.0034298

04/30/201628734641 LARRY WILDER LAW

OFFICE

05/02/2016 37260          0.00       3142.50      -5129.84         0.00A LEGAL FEE'S v         0.0041

02/22/201628734641 LARRY WILDER LAW

OFFICE

05/02/2016 37260          0.00       3462.98      -8592.82         0.00A LEGAL FEE'S v         0.0036

05/01/201628735208 ELDER, JACOB C 05/02/2016 37263          0.00       4333.33     -12926.15         0.00A MONTHLY CONTRACT FEE v         0.00MAY 2016

04/29/20162873625 BOYCE FORMS

SYSTEMS

05/03/2016 37276          0.00       1033.34     -13959.49         0.00A WATER PAYROLL          0.000465367-IN

03/31/20162874325 BOYCE FORMS

SYSTEMS

05/04/2016 37339          0.00         60.90     -14020.39         0.00A UPLOAD PAYROLL          0.000464829-IN

04/28/20162875166 H. J. UMBAUGH &

ASSOCIATES LLP

05/04/2016 37347          0.00        860.00     -14880.39         0.00A URT REPORT          0.00143408

04/28/20162875166 H. J. UMBAUGH &

ASSOCIATES LLP

05/04/2016 37347          0.00       4400.00     -19280.39         0.00A 2015 MANAGEMENT          0.00143407

03/25/20162875438 JACOBI TOOMBS & LANZ

INC

05/04/2016 37350          0.00        115.00     -19395.39         0.00A 16029 SR 403 WATERLINE          0.0016-0118

04/12/201628768549 THE MIRAZON GROUP 05/04/2016 37364          0.00         21.00     -19416.39         0.00A CLOUD FOR STORAGE          0.0035800

04/12/201628768549 THE MIRAZON GROUP 05/04/2016 37364          0.00        144.00     -19560.39         0.00A REMOTE BACK UP          0.0035772

  /  /28735208 ELDER, JACOB C 05/24/2016 37263          0.00      -4333.33     -15227.06         0.00A MONTHLY CONTRACT FEE v         0.00

  /  /28734641 LARRY WILDER LAW

OFFICE

05/02/2016 37260          0.00      -3142.50     -12084.56         0.00A LEGAL FEE'S v         0.00

  /  /28734641 LARRY WILDER LAW

OFFICE

05/02/2016 37260          0.00      -3462.98      -8621.58         0.00A LEGAL FEE'S v         0.00

0.00 7166.740.00Appropriation # 601025314.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025314.000 0.00 7166.740.000.00

**Appropriation 601025323.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025323.000 WATER PHONES/INTERNET          0.00      1152.51

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

04/10/201628732252 VERIZON WIRELESS 05/02/2016 37252          0.00        279.35      -6290.05         0.00A WATER PORTION PUBLIC          0.009763517047

05/02/201628766257 SYSTEMS EAST 05/04/2016 37362          0.00         18.50      -6308.55         0.00A CREDIT CARD PAY          0.00126531

04/25/201628775252 VERIZON WIRELESS 05/12/2016 37426          0.00         21.56      -6330.11         0.00A PHONE AT WATER          0.009764391283

05/10/20162877751 AT&T 05/17/2016 37444          0.00        257.34      -6587.45         0.00A WATER PORTION          0.008122467030272

4

02/03/201637468274 TIME WARNER CABLE 05/18/2016 37468          0.00         82.50      -6669.95         0.00A BILLING OFFICE INTERNET          0.00112833401

04/03/201637468274 TIME WARNER CABLE 05/18/2016 37468          0.00         82.50      -6752.45         0.00A BILLING OFFICE INTERNET          0.00112833401

05/10/201628779252 VERIZON WIRELESS 05/20/2016 37474          0.00        284.96      -7037.41         0.00A WATER PORTION CELL          0.009765160958

05/15/201628780274 TIME WARNER CABLE 05/20/2016 37475          0.00        125.80      -7163.21         0.00A HOLMANS LANE INTERNET          0.001030391800200

17001
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VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

0.00 1152.510.00Appropriation # 601025323.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025323.000 0.00 1152.510.000.00

**Appropriation 601025333.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025333.000 WATER MAT/SUPP          0.00      2741.60

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

INV DATE INVOICE #

03/31/201628741323 AIRGAS USA 05/04/2016 37337          0.00          8.99     -10587.99         0.00A RENT CYL IND LARGE          0.009935092857

04/08/201628742361 B L ANDERSON 05/04/2016 37338          0.00        138.59     -10726.58         0.00A SOLENOID VALVE MANUAL          0.00P-6346

03/27/201628746401 EARTH FIRST 05/04/2016 37342          0.00         84.75     -10811.33         0.00A GRASS SEED          0.00105232

04/29/2016287481 G&K SERVICES 05/04/2016 37344          0.00        146.84     -10958.17         0.00A MAT"S AND SAFETY          0.001137381170

03/31/201628750530 HD SUPPLY

WATERWORKS

05/04/2016 37346          0.00        186.38     -11144.55         0.00A SIDEWALK REPAIR FROM          0.001004990914

04/01/201628752156 IRVING MATERIALS 05/04/2016 37348          0.00        452.00     -11596.55         0.00A ROCK FOR LEAKS          0.0020126734

04/12/201628759376 NORTHERN SAFETY 05/04/2016 37355          0.00        177.49     -11774.04         0.00A STORAGE BOXES ,          0.00901885870

03/03/201628761588 PC LUMBER AND

HARDWARE

05/04/2016 37357          0.00         30.53     -11804.57         0.00A LEAK ON LISA/CEMENT          0.00156292

04/05/201628761588 PC LUMBER AND

HARDWARE

05/04/2016 37357          0.00         25.13     -11829.70         0.00A PERCUSSION BIT,          0.00158705

04/04/201628767653 TEAM

EJP-JEFFERSONVILLE

05/04/2016 37363          0.00       1361.16     -13190.86         0.00A 3/4 ANG METER 5/8 BV          0.005061176

01/19/201628772349 LOWES 05/10/2016 37402          0.00          9.48     -13200.34         0.00A PLASTIC TUBING          0.00923288

03/15/201628772349 LOWES 05/10/2016 37402          0.00        120.26     -13320.60         0.00A TEST LINES FOR WELL,          0.0009218

0.00 2741.600.00Appropriation # 601025333.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025333.000 0.00 2741.600.000.00

**Appropriation 601025344.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025344.000 WATER MISC REPAIRS          0.00      3861.37

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

03/31/20162874573 DELTA SERVICES LLC 05/04/2016 37341          0.00        321.00     -20787.77         0.00A DELTA JOB WELLS #6 AND          0.0068645

03/30/201628756407 LEHIGH HANSON 05/04/2016 37352          0.00        512.46     -21300.23         0.00A ALLISON LANE REPAIR          0.003231025

04/15/201628761588 PC LUMBER AND

HARDWARE

05/04/2016 37357          0.00         73.99     -21374.22         0.00A YARD REPAIRS AT          0.00159500

04/13/201628761588 PC LUMBER AND

HARDWARE

05/04/2016 37357          0.00         13.78     -21388.00         0.00A RETRIEVE          0.00159336

04/14/201628761588 PC LUMBER AND

HARDWARE

05/04/2016 37357          0.00         20.00     -21408.00         0.00A DISTRIBUTION REPAIRS          0.00159396

04/20/201628764264 RCC 05/04/2016 37360          0.00       1040.00     -22448.00         0.00A WELL FIELD          0.005594

04/20/201628764264 RCC 05/04/2016 37360          0.00        260.00     -22708.00         0.00A TROUBLESHOOT          0.005593

04/12/201628764264 RCC 05/04/2016 37360          0.00       1160.98     -23868.98         0.00A WELL #8 SCADA MODULE          0.005585
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VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

04/10/201628772349 LOWES 05/10/2016 37402          0.00        199.20     -24068.18         0.00A COLD PATCH FOR          0.00233674

04/10/201628772349 LOWES 05/10/2016 37402          0.00        199.20     -24267.38         0.00A COLD PATCH FOR          0.002329645

04/25/201628772349 LOWES 05/10/2016 37402          0.00         60.76     -24328.14         0.00A HOLMANS LANE TANK          0.0023665

0.00 3861.370.00Appropriation # 601025344.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025344.000 0.00 3861.370.000.00

**Appropriation 601025353.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025353.000 WATER MISC CHARGES          0.00        72.00

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

04/07/201628767653 TEAM

EJP-JEFFERSONVILLE

05/04/2016 37363          0.00         72.00     -12930.41         0.00A BLUE PAINT FOR LOCATES          0.005066616

0.00 72.000.00Appropriation # 601025353.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025353.000 0.00 72.000.000.00

**Appropriation 601025354.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025354.000 WATER UTILITIES          0.00      4098.57

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

04/28/20162876510 SELLERSBURG SEWER

& WATER

05/04/2016 37361          0.00         35.63     -55659.86         0.00A 316 EAST UTICA TOWN          0.00101324

05/15/20162878129 VECTREN ENERGY

DELIVERY

05/20/2016 37476          0.00         17.89     -55677.75         0.00A WATER BOOSTER          0.000260049757253

68377

05/13/2016287823 DUKE ENERGY 05/20/2016 37477          0.00       4045.05     -59722.80         0.00A WATER PLANT          0.0026503832010

05/09/20162878334 CLARK COUNTY REMC 05/20/2016 37478          0.00      11191.87     -70914.67         0.00A WW PLANT v         0.0025123007

  /  /2878334 CLARK COUNTY REMC 05/20/2016 37478          0.00     -11191.87     -59722.80         0.00A WW PLANT v         0.00

0.00 4098.570.00Appropriation # 601025354.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025354.000 0.00 4098.570.000.00

**Appropriation 601025356.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025356.000 WATER CLEAN/SUPP/MAINT          0.00       600.00

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00
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VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

04/28/201628747467 FARLEY, NICHOLE L 05/04/2016 37343          0.00        100.00       -420.00         0.00A TOWN HALL          0.0020160428

04/28/201628747467 FARLEY, NICHOLE L 05/04/2016 37343          0.00         80.00       -500.00         0.00A BILLING OFFICE          0.0020160428

04/02/201628747467 FARLEY, NICHOLE L 05/04/2016 37343          0.00         80.00       -580.00         0.00A BILLING OFFICE          0.0020160402

04/02/201628747467 FARLEY, NICHOLE L 05/04/2016 37343          0.00        100.00       -680.00         0.00A TOWN HALL          0.0020160402

04/07/201628747467 FARLEY, NICHOLE L 05/04/2016 37343          0.00         80.00       -760.00         0.00A BILLING OFFICE          0.0020160407

04/14/201628747467 FARLEY, NICHOLE L 05/04/2016 37343          0.00         80.00       -840.00         0.00A BILLING OFFICE          0.0020160414

04/21/201628747467 FARLEY, NICHOLE L 05/04/2016 37343          0.00         80.00       -920.00         0.00A BILLING OFFICE          0.0020160421

0.00 600.000.00Appropriation # 601025356.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025356.000 0.00 600.000.000.00

**Appropriation 601025360.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025360.000 WATER VEHICLE MAINT          0.00      1650.21

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

04/11/201628744578 CHARLIE'S ALIGNMENT

SVC

05/04/2016 37340          0.00         86.68       -596.14         0.00A F-350 FRONT SWAY BAR          0.00304595

03/03/20162875561 JIM ONEAL FORD INC 05/04/2016 37351          0.00        711.02      -1307.16         0.00A ON CALL TRUCK BATTERY          0.006099827

02/29/20162875561 JIM ONEAL FORD INC 05/04/2016 37351          0.00        397.36      -1704.52         0.00A 08 EXPLORER SENSOR          0.006099734

03/07/20162875561 JIM ONEAL FORD INC 05/04/2016 37351          0.00        455.15      -2159.67         0.00A 08 EXPLORER WHEEL BAD          0.006099983

0.00 1650.210.00Appropriation # 601025360.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025360.000 0.00 1650.210.000.00

**Appropriation 601025372.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025372.000 WATER EQUIP RENTALS          0.00       207.00

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

04/13/201628762304 PEYTON'S 05/04/2016 37358          0.00        207.00       -207.00         0.00A ALLISON LANE WATER          0.001604072

0.00 207.000.00Appropriation # 601025372.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025372.000 0.00 207.000.000.00

**Appropriation 601025397.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025397.000 WATER CHEMICALS          0.00      6153.90

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00
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VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

03/25/201628749681 HACH COMPANY 05/04/2016 37345          0.00        215.90     -19170.81         0.00A FERROZINE RGT SOLN          0.009857466

04/15/201628771124 WATER SOLUTIONS

UNLIMITED

05/04/2016 37367          0.00        899.00     -20069.81         0.00A 150 LB CHLORINE          0.0038687

03/31/201628771124 WATER SOLUTIONS

UNLIMITED

05/04/2016 37367          0.00        995.00     -21064.81         0.00A LBS CHLORINE GAS          0.0038602

04/29/201628771124 WATER SOLUTIONS

UNLIMITED

05/04/2016 37367          0.00       4044.00     -25108.81         0.00A 1350 CL2 PHOSPHATE          0.0038773

0.00 6153.900.00Appropriation # 601025397.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025397.000 0.00 6153.900.000.00

**Appropriation 601025398.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025398.000 WATER HYDRANT FEES          0.00        13.62

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

05/09/201628776168 SILVER CREEK WATER

CORP.

05/12/2016 37427          0.00         13.62        -68.10         0.00A GILOLA HYDRANT          0.00106418

0.00 13.620.00Appropriation # 601025398.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025398.000 0.00 13.620.000.00

**Appropriation 601025432.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025432.000 WATER EQUIPMENT          0.00        12.25

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

04/05/201628760240 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS

INC

05/04/2016 37356          0.00         11.53      -8973.62         0.00A LITTLE DIGGER REPAIRS          0.000925-154232

04/05/201628760240 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS

INC

05/04/2016 37356          0.00          0.72      -8974.34         0.00A 1193 CASE          0.000925-154253

0.00 12.250.00Appropriation # 601025432.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025432.000 0.00 12.250.000.00

**Appropriation 601025433.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025433.000 WATER EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT          0.00       365.25

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00
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VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

04/12/201628757122 METRO PLUMBING 05/04/2016 37353          0.00        365.25       -365.25         0.00A GENERATOR BILLING          0.0017305

0.00 365.250.00Appropriation # 601025433.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025433.000 0.00 365.250.000.00

**Appropriation 601025443.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025443.000 WATER METER'S/PARTS          0.00      2872.06

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

04/29/201628761588 PC LUMBER AND

HARDWARE

05/04/2016 37357          0.00         65.00      -5867.00         0.00A LAKESIDE METER INSTALL          0.00160674

04/29/201628763835 PLUMBERS SUPPLY 05/04/2016 37359          0.00         41.28      -5908.28         0.00A LAEKSIDE APTS METER          0.008020132

04/18/201628767653 TEAM

EJP-JEFFERSONVILLE

05/04/2016 37363          0.00        639.68      -6547.96         0.00A CLAMPS FOR REPAIRS          0.005067051

04/19/201628767653 TEAM

EJP-JEFFERSONVILLE

05/04/2016 37363          0.00         57.37      -6605.33         0.00A FERN STREET TAP          0.005070744

04/25/201628767653 TEAM

EJP-JEFFERSONVILLE

05/04/2016 37363          0.00        151.94      -6757.27         0.00A HOLMANS LANE TANK          0.005073164

04/25/201628767653 TEAM

EJP-JEFFERSONVILLE

05/04/2016 37363          0.00       1051.32      -7808.59         0.00A STOCK FOR METER          0.005070186

04/25/201628767653 TEAM

EJP-JEFFERSONVILLE

05/04/2016 37363          0.00        204.47      -8013.06         0.00A HOLMANS LANE TANK          0.005071981

04/28/201628767653 TEAM

EJP-JEFFERSONVILLE

05/04/2016 37363          0.00        216.00      -8229.06         0.00A MAIN LEAK          0.00507495

04/14/201628767653 TEAM

EJP-JEFFERSONVILLE

05/04/2016 37363          0.00        797.62      -9026.68         0.00A HOLMANS LANE TANK          0.005067539

04/18/201628767653 TEAM

EJP-JEFFERSONVILLE

05/04/2016 37363          0.00      -1016.46      -8010.22         0.00A CREDIT          0.005067051

03/31/201628770222 WALLER'S METER INC 05/04/2016 37366          0.00        620.10      -8630.32         0.00A 18 FORD COVER, 18X24          0.00141066

04/12/201628770222 WALLER'S METER INC 05/04/2016 37366          0.00         43.74      -8674.06         0.00A ORINGS FIRE HYDRANT          0.00141194

0.00 2872.060.00Appropriation # 601025443.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025443.000 0.00 2872.060.000.00

**Appropriation 601025451.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025451.000 WATER OFFICE COMPUTERS          0.00        60.00

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00
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VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

04/13/20162875882 M&M OFFICE

PRODUCTS

05/04/2016 37354          0.00         60.00        -60.00         0.00A FIX EMAIL FUNCTION ON          0.0036395

0.00 60.000.00Appropriation # 601025451.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025451.000 0.00 60.000.000.00

**Appropriation 601025499.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025499.000 WATER MAINT AGREEMENTS          0.00       105.66

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

04/20/20162875882 M&M OFFICE

PRODUCTS

05/04/2016 37354          0.00        105.66       -246.50         0.00A FS-4100 PRINTER APRIL          0.0036476

0.00 105.660.00Appropriation # 601025499.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025499.000 0.00 105.660.000.00

**Appropriation 601025999.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025999.000 WATER BOND TRANSFER          0.00    145860.00

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

03/31/201637469388 WATER B&I SINKING

FUND

05/19/2016 37469          0.00      47520.00    -447480.00         0.00A MARCH TRANSFER          0.00MARCH 2016

04/30/201637469388 WATER B&I SINKING

FUND

05/19/2016 37469          0.00      49170.00    -496650.00         0.00A APRIL MONTHLY          0.00APRIL 2016

05/30/201637469388 WATER B&I SINKING

FUND

05/19/2016 37469          0.00      49170.00    -545820.00         0.00A MAY MONTHLY TRANSFER          0.00MAY 2016

0.00 145860.000.00Appropriation # 601025999.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025999.000 0.00 145860.000.000.00

SubTotal Fund 601 0.00 232457.590.000.00

**Fund 604

**Appropriation 604428000.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

604428000.000 UTILITY DEPOSIT ACTIVE          0.00       350.00

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00
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VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

04/29/201628737654 TODD S KNIGHT 05/04/2016 37333          0.00         50.00      -5190.00         0.00A DEPOSIT REFUND          0.00111768

04/29/20162873899999 SANDRA HERNANDEZ 05/04/2016 37334          0.00        100.00      -5290.00         0.00A REFUND DEPOSIT          0.00112048

04/29/20162873999999 SANDRA K NEAFUS 05/04/2016 37335          0.00        100.00      -5390.00         0.00A DEPOSIT REFUND          0.00111122

04/29/20162874099999 MICHAEL AND

COURTNEY CLARKS

05/04/2016 37336          0.00        100.00      -5490.00         0.00A DEPOSIT REFUND          0.00112215

0.00 350.000.00Appropriation # 604428000.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 604428000.000 0.00 350.000.000.00

SubTotal Fund 604 0.00 350.000.000.00

**Fund 609

**Appropriation 609025498.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

609025498.000 WATER BONDS INTEREST          0.00    130015.63

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

05/05/201628784568 THE BANK OF NEW

YORK MELLON

05/26/2016 37503          0.00     130015.63    -130015.63         0.00A INTEREST          0.00SELLIN14

0.00 130015.630.00Appropriation # 609025498.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 609025498.000 0.00 130015.630.000.00

**Appropriation 609025499.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

609025499.000 WATER BOND PRINICPAL          0.00    165000.00

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

05/05/201628784568 THE BANK OF NEW

YORK MELLON

05/26/2016 37503          0.00     165000.00    -165000.00         0.00A PRINCIPAL          0.00SELLIN14

0.00 165000.000.00Appropriation # 609025499.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 609025499.000 0.00 165000.000.000.00

SubTotal Fund 609 0.00 295015.630.000.00

*** GRAND TOTAL *** 0.00 527823.220.000.00


